

PART II							(Rs. In Lakhs)			
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED			
	For the 3 months Ended			Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended	Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended	
	30.09.2014	30.06.2014	30.09.2013	30.09.2014	30.09.2013	31.03.2014	30.09.2014	30.09.2013	31.03.2014	
	Un-Audited			Un-Audited		Audited	Un-Audited		Audited	
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING										
1 Public shareholding										
- Number of shares	57,806,843	57,806,843	57,806,843	57,806,843	57,806,843	57,806,843	57,806,843	57,806,843	57,806,843	
- Percentage of shareholding	48.16	48.16	48.16	48.16	48.16	48.16	48.16	48.16	48.16	
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding										
a) Pledged/ Encumbered										
- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	
b) Non-encumbered										
- Number of shares	62,213,157	62,213,157	62,213,157	62,213,157	62,213,157	62,213,157	62,213,157	62,213,157	62,213,157	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	51.84	51.84	51.84	51.84	51.84	51.84	51.84	51.84	51.84	

Particulars	For the 3 months Ended	
	30.09.2014	
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		Nil
Received during the quarter		Nil
Disposed off during the quarter		Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		Nil

NOTES:

1 Standalone & Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
	As at Current Half Year ended	As at Previous Year ended	As at Current Half Year ended	As at Previous Year ended
	30.09.2014	31.03.2014	30.09.2014	31.03.2014
	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
A. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1 Shareholders' funds				
(a)Share Capital	1,200.20	1,200.20	1,200.20	1,200.20
(b)Reserves and Surplus	20,865.54	18,725.13	21,794.07	19,270.07
(c)Money received against share warrants	-	-	-	-
Sub total - Shareholders' funds	22,065.74	19,925.33	22,994.27	20,470.27
2 Share application money pending allotment	-	-	-	-
3 Minority interest	-	-	-	-
4 Non-current liabilities				
(a)Long-term borrowings	5,138.24	3,677.50	5,634.57	4,240.70
(b)Deferred tax liabilities(net)	678.66	658.06	766.13	748.25
(c)Other long-term liabilities	94.03	78.22	94.03	78.22
(d)Long-term provisions	243.96	156.79	279.84	254.29
Sub total - Non-current liabilities	6,154.89	4,570.57	6,774.57	5,321.46
5 Current Liabilities				
(a)Short-term borrowings	8,192.24	7,902.24	11,281.01	9,973.91
(b)Trade payables	3,488.31	5,054.43	4,349.38	5,879.51
(c)Other Current liabilities	2,889.08	2,733.66	3,291.04	3,143.51
(d)Short-term provisions	111.56	801.82	128.35	822.01
Sub total - Current liabilities	14,681.19	16,492.15	19,049.78	19,818.94
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	42,901.82	40,988.05	48,818.62	45,610.67
B ASSETS				
1 Non-current assets				
(a)Fixed assets	14,992.78	13,403.68	16,988.88	15,309.52
(b)Goodwill on consolidation	-	-	-	-
(c)Non-current investments	2,058.97	2,108.97	-	50.00
(d)Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-	-	-
(e)Long-term loans and advances	941.57	514.31	992.68	637.38
(f) Other non-current assets	10.47	10.03	18.99	10.03
Sub total - Non-current Assets	18,003.79	16,036.99	18,000.55	16,006.93
2 Current Assets				
(a)Current investments	7,625.00	7,433.13	7,625.00	7,433.13
(b)Inventories	5,367.73	5,851.91	7,935.87	7,736.73
(c)Trade receivables	10,644.53	10,089.75	12,704.86	11,887.31
(d)Cash and cash equivalents	296.76	400.28	722.25	755.67
(e)Short- term loans and advances	888.35	1,148.78	1,754.43	1,762.63
(f) Other current assets	75.66	27.21	75.66	28.27
Sub total - Current Assets	24,898.03	24,951.06	30,818.07	29,603.74
TOTAL-ASSETS	42,901.82	40,988.05	48,818.62	45,610.67

Notes:

- The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th October 2014.
- The Company has classified its products as Auto Components.
- Tax Expense includes Deferred Income Tax and Current Income tax.
- Depreciation expense for the quarter ended 30th September 2014 and half year ended 30th September 2014 is based on the revised useful life of assets as per Schedule II of the Companies Act, 2013 and a technical evaluation of certain assets. As required by Note 7(b) of Schedule II, the carrying amount of assets where the remaining useful life is Nil as at 1st April, 2014 and the corresponding deferred tax has been recognised in the opening balance of retained earnings. The impact of these adjustments on the above financial results are not material.
- The above assets and liabilities as at 30th September, 2014 include the assets and liabilities of the automotive speedo cable division of Pricol Limited acquired by the Company pursuant to a Business Transfer Agreement on a slump sale basis.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results have been subjected to limited review by Statutory Auditors.

For and on behalf of the Board

Place : Bangalore
Date : 30th October 2014**K. AJITH KUMAR RAI**
Chairman & Managing Director
(DIN - 01160327)